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I F oqre A fear | AeIEw
frar w@ar war ar ag FHT FT G A I faar T o o % IaE A T
TE AT & 1 A FAT A1 IAF fAY qgd
¥ AT qT a8 IJHEH T IEZTT FAAT AT
MT AT FTad fgAt @ wqar g9=v @T foq 9t a3 w=T™a 7 FEWE G fasm, ag gewe oY fe=maw ?

SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA: Sir, as the hon. Member has said, on two occasions, land was allotted for the purpose, but, unfortunately, on both the occasions, the allotment was cancelled. In one case, the land was near Lodi Road which was cancelled, for one reason or another. In another case, the land was near the Barakhamba Lane, which too was .ancelled after allotment was cancelled. I do not know whether it was cancelled so that the land might be given tn the Congress Party, but it was not a part of the question . As far as the other question he asked is concerned, it is true that after receiving allotment, the Provident Fund organisation spent quite a lot of money both to pay for ihe premium of the land and also for abolition of some of the buildings that existed there so that construction might take place. Rs. 3.30 lakh has been paid to the Government and the Government has been requested for reimbursement of this amount and the interest but that has not been paid yet. Now, in view of what the hon. Member has said I can make an enquiry and find out whether it is a fact that the allotment was cancelled so that it might be given to somebody else. :
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SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA: I have answered and said that this amount has not been returned in spite of the requests.

it T afa ;. 7= S FaEd e
Fa afaarea F @ 9T F1% w7
TAT <Y A AT I AR F FAA F1 A
o FL AT wiasa ¥ 5@ a@ &7 #r
FJEE A G g A # fq=e £ ?

SHRI RAVINDRA VARMA: This is a suggestion.

Non-use of National language for official work in Indian Embassies abroad

*266. SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD
YADAV: Will the Minister of EX-TERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a foreign language viz., English is used by India for official work as well as in propagating Indian culture;

(b) whether foreigners ridicule us for using a foreign language and for neglecting national languages of India viz., Hindi, Bengali, Tamil Marathi etc. if so, the immediate steps proposed to be taken for changing this practice;

(c) whether the higher officers in Indian embassies deliberately neglect the nationa] language because in India itself it is not shown que respect; and

(d) if so, the steps being taken by

Government in this direction?
fadmr &=t (=Y weEw fagrd

FIAqAY) - (F) fg==r w1 oganr gaEy
®T ¥ FETAT A7 AT @7 &, afew 37 guay
fazer fega gar? fao«Y § wHE$F A saTaF ®C §q HAAT FT Y 3w fwar
STar 1

(@) sy & savr ¥ a5 ¥ K
gagra &y T #17 FYE gEar ¥ gurdy ATAFTE A gy wrfy g, Srfe Trorwmar
¥ = ¥ frfy ¥ oww w1 owmeatas
SeaTE AT ALHT SRS
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() O (w) wrehw faRe dar
F wfawifaal w1 earf @ ¥ gy -
a1 oF fawnfa aden o w3
T &\ T Y aLvg-ATeTey & wfa et ag ®1 #% wae & fewan
T\

Y FTE SIS QI 2 HT {HAAT
HgrRa Y g ara av g fw Agra, fora®y g Wy # fady oft T
2 @ F W@ @ A1 fear @
wez faeft @, 9 §TQ FwEatE & w3 ¥ A F Fvow aarw ¥ 7y
qz¥ 9@ guTa & g g, A I
A B ang g WAl TN F fad wrer ST FTAN A qEdT FHAT TV g7

FaT f& qTaR Fgr gararEl ¥ IqeA
W1 ¢ &, o awm fgt *1 smag W
FTAT ATZA & A IA ®HY WO F¥ wigla
CLEE A A G U A

= wew fagrQt aroqay : aF I Y fify, wrva # AR WA F arge o, fa=lt ¥ wo £ IAQAT TEAT ZF N
21 fa2wl % @ra o dfaar g @,
wq HAA F g9 I fg=r W o«
JTaT g1

farmi ¥ N g A g, S &
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AN IT Y g Ty § e & fgeh W A,
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FIf® wret F A F g WY ITHET 0A-I FIAT TEAT T | AN A srwo7 § fF
g fgdr &1 s@wm *L0

I TF AT FT &G §, TOA AL
WTIIT & @19 F F1E WreT ga Y HfoarE
=1 Af e wfgr o afEEE
AN AT W g #® § o @
AT FHET FW & @ &,
IAF =t & faq wF=w faaeg ==
w® & faaw fg=r & qeagrsa &Y QO
TIEAT | WAL ATAAT gIEw H1 ME
fafre forraa @ @ @ awy ¥

WY et w9 grEd o 3
qarr gg g % WA gzwe 39 qfe-FIAATHT FT AATT § AT 72T FAT g 7T ST ®TH ZAT & qg AASAT H FAT & fora® w171 3= fe=r &1 qard & A
F s & fAg aem AT qer 20

N e fagrt avoeat ;o wers HglRd, ag SvA AHeA § ¥ guwd g fF g9 woar & "I ¥ F7 &,
safAg I et M i S A 3

Y AT qQqTT qURE ¢ WA
HYHT FT AI7 9T AqTHA GF F FTH
THT & 1 "AIIT FT GTA FIH FAAT A
9 & FTor, A T Y 93 F@ 9,
Fg «r fg= oz % &, wifs fg=fy =r
IR AL AT |

=t wzw fagrt arw@y @ gy fe=r =\ HASY WY TS wTT €
oY wETr fgt # o A b €,
IAH AT F B atar AL &, WX gH frT s =t & = F@ ¥ fag
fagor Y F a7 1 W FAg AT
N Tg FEA T TFA g AR
TEHFTL JEFT 94 FE |

Y WAV ATUET ;AT HFIRA,

aTUl FT 9% & |

AT WETT X Ag AT Far & fet A AUSit | S ag Fg OFa & &5
FT-F=Y A T4 F g=T 9 AG@EN
T8 £ a%4 & oo gy & F19 w1
FfFT gz T w7 a7 & "9 99,
IAET A AFT A | qfaqurT w1 ag
zveT 2 & =y ®Y oWt o
fafem F+9 ¥ FATa WX q&EIX I9
T g7 AgT A9AT | WAl Hged A
fe=t & fa<rg |/ o7 wrsrw™T & fay
¥ aam fzar 2
MR. SPEAKER: There is no point of order in that.

Mr. Yadav will put his second question.
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faeft Agwmat &, St Ao qIQEST &
Fra w3 &, 19 g & qra=na & Ar
ST forgr @ 1 Sgl 9% sqF O e
# fg=r 1 7y &7 qew g, ¥ av =wmgar
fragi ey ar ol v =1 ¢ &%
Fgi 97 § 9gHT WU gy § FF |
e fao dareg 1 7O 722 & faa
HqTAT gRMT—6 FAOT &L FT AT F AT
T | FfFT wreR-gra Fr 3fee A a9
gat gfas 78 & 1| ¥ geF ATO 97
A &7 faw wet ¥ w7, a1 qA F9Y

SEHAT I |

SHRI A. E. T. BARROW: I am grateful to the Hon. Minister Shri Vajpay=ze for not accepting that English is a foreign language. I would ask him to remember that English is the mother-tongue of my Community which is an Indian community and, therefore, it is the mother-tongue of the Indian community and not a foreign language.

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
Sir, no question has been put.

Y AT faw @ " mEm A
Fgr & i fa2wt & W & 9 @@ #,
Fai AT W ®1, "9 fawneE fe=t =, ST SreTeA famr sae
AT S [qWgA AT IeaThEwTy, oA
s gt sy E, | Sa-aE a) faRe
SEAEIE T T A 0 S
F & ¥ fa2w O 9 F fEgers

I T3 | 7T HTANT fam wer J
IgR TR e 4y W fedy ® oA
¥ FTCOT A AT qG @I, | G2
gz foar-8 ?

-

st weer fagrd arod @ & gER gv T AT 98y 2 F 1 oy T ay
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gvR fFmgoR amu fFar g
YTHAT s ¢ | g a% 98y
Q¥ FT FATH g, TATR TogA WAATHG
FTATAT FT IIA & | AW T W FL
|3 gut & fo Tnt & aut gy T|7qr
2, gl W), %9 gt |’afaw wS«9dr g,
Fgi WY AR FAAF TAGT HaUT WTGT &7 gamT Q@ § | g Agy & ' g
Torga fora 2w § @, agi #¥ WISt F}V i« "I IGFT 99AFr F2 1 fg=r I
Y AL IA] FTa FA & fqag g g, arqa fey s ) fFT & qor @
YT AEN FIAT ATEAT £ 1 9gd A FAATTIATY & FH FJ4 F fawam
FT@AT E 1

SHRI N. SREEKANTAN NAIR: May
I know whether the intention of the Government is that our Embassies in foreign countries should use whichever language they understand so that we can carry on our business in those countries, rather than impose Hindi on them as is being attempted in India today, and also to avoid such a situation as was cartooned in yesterday’s Times oj India about a letter being sent to the Kerala Government in Hindi and the reply being given in DNMalayalam?

SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
There is no intention of imposing Hindi on any part of India. But I would like my non-Hindi speaking friends to understand that they should not impose English either on any part of the country. No imposition either of Hiidi or of English. Those who want to work in Hindi should be free to do so. =

So far as foreign embassies are concerned, our attempt is that they should work in the language of the country in which they are stationed.

=t fawg w17 wegyAr: F AT g4 N & AT A g ot A-mas
md’tﬁwawiw!aszmw wF=rw
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a1 W&y @ty ondt &, agh ® ogAary

Tagara@Et ¥ faax gwrfeq 3«
faw gaar vl Iq A FY wrar H A
FII E, AV 9 q £ IT IAT F &7 qC
®r§ ATAT FEY ANAQT, HTAT F g T FIaT, M gAR FwIfay <@ Ig T ar aq A Irfgd AT fg= T Iq T
HI ATGT F 4 FT T4 7 IF 997
g1, ¥qT AT AT FH A(q F H9A4(GT
7 fF agr 9T TH IWTIAT TA AGAd AT
IFAWMAT QT AL G G AT FHF?

=t wra fagrd avwaay @ gAY ag g f& f@aw marag & =t asw
WY *F1 AWM F7A &1 FI1T I
g frar_mar &1 w3 &4 faaY ngamt
¥ T @ FA Fr froaa fear wx garfa i
FI FAGFHAT T AT AT "ATHAT
gurfar agr X "%, gafaa g ey farafaarsra & ar amgz § Shraw
STy gATfear &1 ITFTT FIAT LT 0 fa2elt gara@T § WY gH W@ & fF gwifaq <& w1 3 QA gwrfga g1 o fesdt & wasr, &9 =wre wfaa mfz
¥ qiqrl X % | AT JF Sq9H0
gacg A&y &, FfFa = 7 = frar
A7, ag gardr wrfoaw g

SHRI A. C. GEORGE: The Gulf countries, of late, are developing as the most potential territories in our international relations. It is widely known that a very sizeable majority of the population of Indians in the Gulf countries are from Kerala and now-a-days even the rulers and the Sheikhs are understanding Malayalam language.
Will the hon. Minister kindly see that tbe Embassies in these countries ; use Malayalam as the official language?

SHRI ATAL BIHARI{ VAJPAYEE:
1 do not know, .if the hon. Member is making this suggestion seriously. I can ey . Oy - B4 P
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understand one member of .ne staff knowing Malayalam language in order to deal with those people who go from Kerala, but the entire mission cannot conduct its business in Malayalam.

it ®sqra fag a@E ;&A1 HEl
212 ag FATA FT FIAU FW 7 9
F gy <Y gaErer ¥ fqaa gfawa
M HTAT AT & 7

Y wEe fagrd aTomdt T agIza, # QAT SEAFEr AgY AT A1EAv
s A " g1 77 gafag 98 g=ar
faer a1 & " IEFA nFE FAH TAH
IAT & WM )

Many hon. Members rose.

SHRI M. RAM GOPAL REDDY: We send our questions and our names come in the ballot, but we do not get a chance because the priority in the Question Ljst may be low. I would, therefore, request that more questions may be covered in the Question Hour.

MR. SPEAKER: How can I stop
Members wanting to ask questions which they consider important?

Now, Shri Chandrappan.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN: 1
would like to know from the hon.
Minister whether it is necessary at all to take a very rigid stand on the language which our personnel employed in the Embassies should follow because there are, as I understand, languages which are inlernationally accepted by the United Nations for dealing in international matters. 1 think without taking a rigid position if the Government takes the position that a practical point of view will be taken in so far .as language is concerned, it will help the country. " Will the Minister accept this suggestion? That is my
-question. -
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SHRI ATAL BIHARI VAJPAYEE:
The suggestion will be given due consideration.

MR. SPEAKER: May I now go to the next question because there are a number of important questions? If all of you get up, I am helpless.

aat & sfrfa s faar s

*267. =t gonfasg awt :  Fa7
e X qfa wegmer w4 T T3g
FATT T FAT FOT fF ¢

(F) =ar g7 7 Sforero Frer 7
Fat & & sty gy gfaafs ofor A
A F1 o fem B ; WX

(@) afz g, A1 ¥3 & 7

=g HR  qf@ ®:qm0 /AT
(=t T/ Aarger) ;o (F) STOAGT
(7T) gg 999 Jgr I=T0 |

s gonfass awt @ § AWEE HAY st 7 fqaga T =gar g 5 o&r
FaeaT 7 g & 799 *1 Zfr § agw
fRaFa &1 @Y & ) O QR W F A9A
T FFATIEH K1 agq FH1 &, faa=y
Forg & e fawm F aga frawa @1
W & | aEgATt W oArd ar 3@t #1%
yfaar 7gY =T 8, 709 @< w@h 2—
¥ Irar =r3ar § fF ga¥ faq g
T JIEIT FIT AT I & 7

T AT - JEFE § O Hqew
& fatwa feear 9 fafws gwre &
qrETFAT H) FFE4T § | AGT v gfofea
F . & for foa-fr gew qgwan
1 Tt frar @t @, § @ 9T
8= e

1. s afast,
2. A% farFa-faey famex

<
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